MICHAEL WALTZ 6th District, Florida WASHINGTON, DC OFFICE 244 CANNON HOB WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–2706 https://waltz.house.gov

## **Congress of the United States** House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

HOUSE ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE

CHAIR OF READINESS SUBCOMMITTEE SUBCOMMITTEE ON STRATEGIC FORCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY PERSONNEL

HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE SUBCOMMITTEE ON CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY & CYBER

HOUSE OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE SUBCOMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC GROWTH, ENERGY POLICY AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

April 12th, 2024

Dear Chairman Rogers and Ranking Member Smith:

I am requesting funding for the NAS Jacksonville Child Development Center in fiscal year 2025. The entity to receive funding for this project is NAS Jacksonville, located at 6801 Roosevelt Blvd, Jacksonville, FL 32212. The funding would be used for a Child Development Center. The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because it will assist the mission at Naval Air Station Jacksonville. The project has a Federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized 10 U.S.C. Chapter 169.

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

Member of Congress